

BOARD OF EDUCATION  
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1J, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

INDEX TO THE MINUTES

December 2, 2013

Board  
Action  
Number

Page

Purchases, Bids, Contracts

4841	Revenue Contracts that Exceed \$25,000 Limit for Delegation of Authority .....
4842	Expenditure Contracts that Exceed \$150,000 for Delegation of Authority .....

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1J, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Debbie Pearson commented that in terms of Franklin, students would be moved to Marshall during the construction.

Director Buel asked if 6,000 square feet had been projected for CTE at Franklin and questioned where parking would be for their performing arts. Ms. Pearson responded that 6,000 square feet for CTE was correct, and that parking would be entered off Taggart, one way in and one way out, with 130 parking spaces. Co-Chair Knowles asked how much space would be devoted to performing arts. Ms. Pearson responded that it would be 40,000 square feet as the performing arts were a top priority for the community.

Director Regan questioned if enhancements to the Marshall Campus would occur over the summer in anticipation of the Franklin students. Ms. Pearson responded yes. Mr. Owens added that staff was still evaluating what they will do at Marshall as there are limited funds for that swing site location. Staff will prioritize the critical things they need to do, such as the roof and the fire alarm system.

Director Buel asked why one campus seems like a community college and the other doesn't. Mr. Owens responded that the Design Advisory Groups and each

Purchases, Bids, Contracts

The Superintendent RECOMMENDED adoption of the following items:

**RESOLUTION No. 4841**

Revenue Contracts that Exceed \$25,000 Limit for Delegation of Authority

**RECITAL**

Portland Public Schools (“District”) Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 (“Authority to Approve District Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent”) requires the Board of Education (“Board”) to enter into and approve all contracts, except as otherwise expressly authorized. Contracts exceeding \$25,000 per contractor are listed below.

**RESOLUTION**

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve these contracts. The Board accepts this recommendation and by this resolution authorizes the Deputy Clerk to enter into agreements in a form approved by General Counsel for the District.

**NEW CONTRACTS**

No New Contracts

**NEW INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS / REVENUE (“IGA/Rs”)**

No New IGAs

**AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING CONTRACTS**

No Amendments to Existing Contracts

**LIMITED SCOPE REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS**

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Contract Term</b>	<b>Contract Type</b>	<b>Description of Services</b>	<b>Amendment Amount (as relevant), Contract Total</b>	<b>Responsible Administrator,</b>
-------------------	----------------------	----------------------	--------------------------------	---	-----------------------------------

